12-06-2001

RDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. DKT00151

101908948

to the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	demarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Kevin B. Todd	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: BorgWarner Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗓 Yes	No Solution
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 3001 West Big Beaver Rd.
	Suite 200
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of ☐ Other	
Execution Date: November 2, 2001	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new a	pplication, the execution date of the application is: November 2, 2001
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/993531	
!	numbers attached? □ Yes ᠌ No
5 Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: <u>BorgWarner Inc.</u> FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	☐ Enclosed
Internal Address: <u>Patent Department</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account should no proper payment be enclosed
Attn: Patent Docket Administrator	
Street Address: 3001 West Big Beaver Rd., Su	te 200, 8. Deposit Account Number:
P.O.B. 5060	06-1135
City: Troy State: MI ZIP: 48007-50	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
05/2001 6TON11 00000062 061135 09993531 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
C:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg of the original document.	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Chamban & Favolish 25 700	And the Management of the Mana
Stephen S. Favakeh 36,798 Name of Person Signing Registration No.	November 6, 2001 Signature Date
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document:3

ASSIGNMENT

I, Kevin B. Todd, residing at 7 Ocean Drive, Freeville, New York 13068 for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to BorgWarner Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 3001 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 200, Troy, Michigan 48084, all of my rights, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for United States Patent entitled:

TENSION-REDUCING RANDOM SPROCKET

signed by me on the date stated below, and in and to all patents and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, including the rights to claim priority therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all of said patents and rights, and request issuance of all of said patents to the above assignee in accordance with this request.

KEVIN B. TODD 1 Korrenter, 2001

PATENT REEL: 012336 FRAME: 0182

BorgWarner DKT00151

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF Tompkins SS

I hereby certify that, before me in the county of Tompkins, in the State of New York, personally appeared KEVIN B. TODD, personally known to me, to be the person whose name is subscribed to within this instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Date: Morenbus 2, 2001

Notary Public
My Commission Expires august 5 2002

NANCY C. TEE
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01TE5064051
Qualified in Tompkins County
Commission Expires August 5, 2002

RECORDED: 11/06/2001

PATENT REEL: 012336 FRAME: 0183